
 
Staff List as on 01.04.2023 

 

 

Sl. No. Staff No. Name Designation Telephone No. Email Id 
 

1 2 Vinod Kumar Mishra 
 

Staff Scientist – V 27216178 vkmishra@cdfd.org.in 

2 3 Varsha 
 

Staff Scientist – VI 27216009 varsha@cdfd.org.in 

3 6 Angalena Ramachandran Senior Technical Officer 27216149   angalena@cdfd.org.in 
 

4 7 Sheeba A 
 

Technical Officer – II  27216191 sheeba@cdfd.org.in 

5 8 Ch Venkateshwar Goud 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216180   chvgoud@cdfd.org.in 

6 11  A Jagan 
 

Technician – I  27216175 jagan@cdfd.org.in 

7 12 Shaik Sajid 
 

Driver Gr – I  27216080   sajid@cdfd.org.in  

8 19 C Krishna Prasad 
 

Technician – I  27216151 kp@cdfd.org.in 

9 20 M V Sukanya Technical Officer – II   27216067 
 

  mvs@cdfd.org.in 

10 21 S Pandu Ranga          Prasad Senior Technical Officer 27216143  sprprasad@cdfd.org.in 
 

11 22 Dutta Usha Rani 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216149 usha@cdfd.org.in 

12 23 D Sathyapal Reddy 
 

Management Assistant  27216070 dspreddy@cdfd.org.in 

13 24 Shailesh R Kamble 
 

Jr Assistant – II 27216065 shailesh@cdfd.org.in 

14 27 G Rajalingam 
 

Jr Assistant – II 27216160 rajalingam@cdfd.org.in 

15 28 Bala Raju A 
 

Jr Assistant – I 27216073 abalaraju@cdfd.org.in 

16 29 M Srinivasulu 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216085 msrinu@cdfd.org.in 



17 32 Mohd Azgar Ahmed 
 

Driver Gr – I  27216080 azgar@cdfd.org.in 

18 33 S Shyam Sunder 
 

Driver Gr – II  27216080 shyam@cdfd.org.in 

19 40 N Suresh 
 

Driver Gr – II  27216080 nsuresh@cdfd.org.in 

20 41 S D Varalakshmi 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216046 sdvl@cdfd.org.in 

21 42 Rabinarayan Mishra 
 

Senior Technical Officer 27216047 rnmishra@cdfd.org.in 

22 44 T N Srinivas 
 

Jr Assistant – II  27216098 neeli@cdfd.org.in 

23 45 Kalyani A 
 

Management Assistant  27216082 kalyani@cdfd.org.in 

24 47 V Punnaiah 
 

Executive Engineer 27216034 punnaiah@cdfd.org.in 

25 51 Shaik Mehboob Pasha 
 

Security Officer 27216013   pasha@cdfd.org.in 

26 55 M Muthulakshmi 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216149 muthulaxmi@cdfd.org.in 

27 56 G B Srinivas Jr Managerial Assistant  
 

27216003   gbs@cdfd.org.in 

28 57 Chendra Shekar P 
 

Technician – I  27216129 chendu@cdfd.org.in 

29 60 V Murali Mohan 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – II  27216059 mohan@cdfd.org.in 

30 61 M Susmitha 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216036 susmitha@cdfd.org.in 

31 62 Guru Raja 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – II  27216142 gururaja@cdfd.org.in 
 

32 63 K N Harini 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216003 harini@cdfd.org.in 

33 66 N Sudheer 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – II  27216202 sudheern@cdfd.org.in 

  



34 67 Srinivas G 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – II 27216150 gsrinivas@cdfd.org.in 

35 71 E V Rao 
 

Section Officer 27216099 evrao@cdfd.org.in 

36 85 Murali Dharan     Bashyam 
 

Staff Scientist – VII 27216112  bashyam@cdfd.org.in 

37 90 Sunil Kumar Manna 
 

Staff Scientist – VII 27216174 manna@cdfd.org.in 

38 91 Niteen R Pathak Senior Technical Officer 27216135 
 

niteen@cdfd.org.in 

39 92 G Ravindar 
 

Administrative Officer  27216101 ravinder@cdfd.org.in 

40 96 Akash Ranjan 
 

Staff Scientist – VII 27216159 akash@cdfd.org.in 

41 98 Sangita Mukhopadhyay  Staff Scientist – VII 27216134  sangita@cdfd.org.in 
 

42 105 Syed Abdul Saleem 
 

Tradesman 27216080 saleem@cdfd.org.in 

43 110 N Punitha 
 

Section Officer  27216020 punitha@cdfd.org.in 

44 111 V Naga Sailaja 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216116 sailaja@cdfd.org.in 

45 112   Shaffiqu T S 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216125 shaffiqu@cdfd.org.in 

46 113 
 

Ranjan Sen  (On Lien)   Staff Scientist – VII 27216103  rsen@cdfd.org.in 

47 114 M Laxman 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216044 laxman@cdfd.org.in 

48 117 S K Yousuf 
 

Tradesman 27216080 yusuf@cdfd.org.in 

49 118 Devinder Singh Negi 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216144 dsnegi@cdfd.org.in 

50 119 S Jamal Mohamed Nurul 
Jain 
 

Technical Officer – II  27216149  sjamalmd@cdfd.org.in 
 

51 123 K Prashanthi 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216056 prashanthi@cdfd.org.in 



 
 

52 125 Sanjeev Khosla  (On Foreign 
service)   
 

Staff Scientist – VII 27216171 sanjuk@cdfd.org.in 

53 126 K Anupama 
 

Staff Scientist – V  27216128 anu@cdfd.org.in 

54 127 A Sobhan Babu 
 

 Technical Officer – II  27216132 sobhan@cdfd.org.in 

55 129 P Parameswara Rao 
 

Assistant Security Officer 27216014 pprao@cdfd.org.in 

56 130 Abdul Aziz 
 

Assistant Security Officer 27216014 aziz@cdfd.org.in 

57 131 Mantry Nepali 
 

Jr Assistant – II  27216005 mantri@cdfd.org.in  

58 133 Thakur Dhaneshwar 
 

Jr Assistant – II  27216071   dhaneshwar@cdfd.org.in  

59 134 B Rama Rao 
 

Jr Assistant – II  27216063 ramarao@cdfd.org.in 
 

60 135 T Janardhan Reddy 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – I  27216039  janardhanreddy@cdfd.org.in  

61 136 K M Dastagir 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – I  27216018   dastagir@cdfd.org.in  

62 137 Md. Khursheed 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – II  27216081 khursheed@cdfd.org.in 

63 138 M Kavita Rao Staff Scientist – IV 27216162 mkavita@cdfd.org.in 
 

64 139 Ajay Kumar Technical Officer – II  
 

27216113 ajay@cdfd.org.in 

65 140 N Purnachandra Rao Technical Officer – II  
 

27216037 nprao@cdfd.org.in 

66 141 N Madhusudan Reddy 
 

Staff Scientist – VI 27216141  nandineni@cdfd.org.in 

67 143 Santosh Kumar 
 

Jr Assistant – II  27216199 santosh@cdfd.org.in 

68 145 B Gopal 
 

Assistant Security Officer 27216014 gopal@cdfd.org.in 



 
69 146 Satyanarayana Rmk Technical Officer – II  

 
27216042 satya@cdfd.org.in 

70 147 K Srinivasa Rao   
 

Assistant Security Officer 27216014 ksrao@cdfd.org.in 

71 148 B Yesudasu Technical Officer – II  
  

27216204   yesudas@cdfd.org.in 

72 149 T Navaneetha Technical Officer – II  
 

27216175 navaneetha@cdfd.org.in 

73 150 M Sreenivas Rao 
 

Management Assistant  27216086 msrao@cdfd.org.in 

74 151 K Arun Kumar 
 

Senior Technical Officer 27216035 karun@cdfd.org.in 

75 153 Rupinder Kaur 
 

Staff Scientist VII 27216137 rkaur@cdfd.org.in 

76 154 Ashwin B Dalal 
 

Staff Scientist VII 27216147 adalal@cdfd.org.in 

77 156 Rashna Bhandari 
 

Staff Scientist VII 27216118 rashna@cdfd.org.in 

78 157 Subhadeep Chatterjee 
 

Staff Scientist VI 27216108   subhadeep@cdfd.org.in 

79 158 Binod Bihari Pradhan Technical Officer – II  27216109  binod@cdfd.org.in 
 

80 159 Pranitha S 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216074 pranitha@cdfd.org.in 

81 160 R Chandra Mohan 
 

Technical Officer – II  27216055 cmohan@cdfd.org.in 

82 161 E Vijaya Bhasker 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – II  27216201 evb@cdfd.org.in 

83 162 M Sri Lalitha 
 

Technical Officer – II  27216129 slalitha@cdfd.org.in 

84 163 Syed Khaja Ali 
 

Tradesman 27216148 skhaja@cdfd,org.in 

85 164 Ataharunnisa Syed 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216090 ataharunnisa@cdfd.org.i
n 

86 165 S Srinivasa Rao 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216148 ssrao@cdfd.org.in 



 
87 166 

 
Ruth Manorama R 
 

Technical Officer – I 27216119 manorama@cdfd.org.in 

88 167 M Ranjitha Bai 
 

Jr Managerial Assistant  27216091  ranjitha@cdfd.org.in 

89 168 Kiranmayee 
 

Jr Managerial Assistant 27216024 pkiran@cdfd.org.in 

90 172 T Ramakrishna Reddy Technical Officer – I  27216043 
 

 tammarkreddy@cdfd.org.in 

91 173 Girnar Vijay Amrutrao Technical Officer – I  27216144   girnar@cdfd.org.in 
 

92 174 Sardesai Abhijit Ajit Staff Scientist – V 27216124 abhijit@cdfd.org.in 
 

93 175 R Lakshmi Vaishna 
 

Technical Officer – I  27216129 vaishna@cdfd.org.in 

94 176 Gundagani Yadagiri 
 

Technical Officer – I  27216038 yadagiri@cdfd.org.in 

95 177 Kandali Sreethi Sreenivasulu 
Reddy 
 

Technical Officer – I  27216180   ksreethi@cdfd.org.in 

96 178 Devyani Halder 
 

Staff Scientist  – VI 27216131 devyani@cdfd.org.in 

97 
 

180 R Harinarayanan 
 

Staff Scientist – V 27216126 hari@cdfd.org.in 

98 181 Shweta Tyagi 
 

Staff Scientist – VI 27216115 shweta@cdfd.org.in 

99 182 
 

Rohit Joshi Staff Scientist – V 27216156 rohit@cdfd.org.in 

100 183 M V Subba Reddy 
 

Staff Scientist – VI 27216168 msreddy@cdfd.org.in 

101 184 R Srikanth Kumar 
 

Jr Assistant – I  27216095 rsrikanth@cdfd.org.in 

102 186 S Surya Vamshi Technical Officer – II  
 

27216138 ssuryavamshi@cdfd.org.in 

103 190 Pore Pranjali Milind  
 

Scientist – II (Vet.) 27216190 pranjali@cdfd.org.in  

  



104 191 
 

K Thangaraj Director 27216002  director@cdfd.org.in 

105 192 Yogesh Balakarthick N 
 

Technical Assistant 27216104  nyogesh@cdfd.org.in  

106 194 P Govindaraj 
 

Scientist – IV 27216121 govind@cdfd.org.in  

107 195 Ajay Kumar Mahato  
 

Scientist – III  27216058 akmahato@cdfd.org.in  

108 196 Kuldeep Verma  
 

Scientist – IV 27216206 kuldeep@cdfd.org.in  

109 197 Yathish Jagadheesh Achar 
 

  Scientist E-II  27216105 yathish@cdfd.org.in  

110     198 Velagandhula Karthik Kumar Skilled Work Assistant – II  27216093 
 

 karthikv@cdfd.org.in  

111     199 Durga M 
 

Skilled Work Assistant – II  27216083 durgashivam@cdfd.org.in  

112 200 Syed Jawad Ahmed Quadri 
 

Jr Assistant – II 27216025 jawadahmedquadri@cdfd.
org.in  

113 201 Yelagandula Ramesh 
 

  Scientist – V  27216212 yramesh@cdfd.org.in  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


